

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20718-20719/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-02-2024 in WP Nos.9112/2019 and 12022/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

INDRAKUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DAINIK BHASKAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 93002/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 93003/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS)

Date : 01-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR  
Ms. Jignasha Pandya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the office report showing non-service on the respondents, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for fresh service with correct address, two weeks' time is granted.

2. List on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS(ANJALI PANWAR)  
COURT MASTER