

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20718-20719/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-02-2024 in WP No.9112/2019 and WP No.12022/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

INDRAKUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DAINIK BHASKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2026 These matters were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Tambwekar, Adv.
Mrs. Jane Cox, Adv.
Mr. Bennet D' Costa, Adv.
Ms. Jignasha Pandya, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Awasthi, Adv.

O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, the matters be listed on 19.03.2026.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR